COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

Department of Human Resources
INTER-OFFICE COMMUNICATION

Date : April 1, 2013
To :  Committee on Finance, Personnel & Audit
FRom : Rick Ceschin, Deputy Director of Human ResourceS}N\{\

SusJecT : Informational Reports 04/18/2013
For Finance, Personnel & Audit Committee Meeting

Attached are a series of informational reports relative to dual employment,
emergency appointment, and temporary appointment. Also included is
an informational report relative to temporary assignments to a higher
classification, which is updated through March 25, 2013.

These reports are provided in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 17 of
the County General Ordinances.

RC:jam

Attachments



Dual Employment Report
Finance, Personnel & Audit Committee Meeting
8 April 18, 2013

Organizational Unit Name Current Classification Current Pay Range Dual Employment Dual Employment Pay Range

Currently, there are no "Dual Employments" to report.

3/26/2013 9:29 AM



DEPT

BHD

BHD

BHD

BHD

District Attorney
DHHS

DOT Fleet Maintenance
DOT Directors Office

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks
Sheriff's Dept
Sheriff's Dept
Sheriff's Dept
Sheriff's Dept
Sheriff's Dept
Sheriff's Dept
Zoo

Zoo

FIRST NAME LAST NAME

Teri Jenkins
Patricia Meehan
Jeanine Joe
Marcia Rosales
Sanetran Johnson
Alba Mendez
Sam Dekeyser
James Martin
Megan Roszak
Amy Popp
Ryan Peters
Rahsaan Gibson
Jon Peltonen
Michael Stein
Mary Sawczuk
Daniel Carter
Fred Gladney
Brandy Lester
Daniel Dittberner
April Johnson
Ryan Strack
Michael Narlock

Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification (TAHC) Report
Finance, Personnel & Audit Committee Meeting

CURRENT JOB TITLE

Clerical Asst 1

Quality Impr & Risk Coord
Clerical Asst 1
Occupational Therapist
Victim Wit Adv-Exempt
Housing Program Asst
Auto & Equip Serv Tech Asst
Fiscal & Perf Mgmt Coord
Clubhouse Concess Mgr
Park Patrol Seasonal
Park Worker 3 Seas
Airport Mtce Worker

Park Mtce Worker 11 I1C
Park Mtce Worker I IC
Deputy Sheriff |

Deputy Sheriff |

Deputy Sheriff |

Deputy Sheriff |

Deputy Sheriff |

Deputy Sheriff |
Zookeeper

Heritage Farm Attendant

April 18, 2013

OLD PAY NEW PAY

RANGE

03P
28MN
03P
26NT
16A
162
15DC
38M
915E
1
5108
15KZ
182
182
17BZ
17BZ
17BZ
17BZ
17BZ
17BZ
15
51

RANGE TAHC JOB TITLE

22M
902E
04P
31M
26M
19
19
38M
916E
7PM
18Z
15KZ
22M
24M
22B
22B
22B
228
22B
228
17A
15

Qual Mgmt Adm Asst
ExDir2-Associate Admin of Nursing
Fiscal Asst II"

Rehab Serv Supervisor
Victim Witness Supervisor
Housing Prog Asst-Special Needs
Auto & Equip Svs Tech*
Director of Operations
Asst. Chief of Rec/Bus Op
Park Ranger IC*

Park Mtce Wrkr 2-IC*
Airport Mtce Worker IC*
Park Unit Coord I-Golf*
Park Unit Coord I-Golf*
Dep. Sheriff Sergeant*
Dep. Sheriff Sergeant*
Dep. Sheriff Sergeant*
Dep. Sheriff Sergeant”
Deputy Sheriff Sergeant™ -
Deputy Sheriff Sergeant*
Zoo Area Supervisor*
Zookeeper*

ORIG
START

4/1/2012
12/31/2012
1/21/2013
2/26/2013
3/31/2013
2/25/2013
1/22/2013
11/5/2012
1/21/2013
21712013
3/18/2013
3/18/2013
12/27/2012
3/18/2013
9/21/2012
912112012
9/21/2012
9/21/2012
2/10/2013
211512013
2/22/2013
1/20/2013

EXTENDED/
NEW DATE

10/1/2012
4/1/2013
4/1/2013

3/19/2013
2/3/2013

3/17/2013

3/21/2013
3/21/2013
3/21/2013
3/21/2013

4/1/2013

END DATE

indefinite
6/29/2013
6/29/2013
5/17/2013
6/1/2013
5/24/2013
5/20/2013
5/3/2013
4/20/2013
51712013
6/15/2013
5/3/12013
6/14/2013
6/15/2013
6/18/2013
6/18/2013
6/18/2013
6/18/2013
5/11/2013
5M5/2013
4/22/2013
6/1/2013

TYPE OF
EXT
File No.
12-881
adm
adm

adm
adm

adm

adm
adm
adm
adm

adm

The TAHC has been extended by the Director of DHR. The County Board of Supervisors and the County Executive must approve the second extension to a vacant unclassified position through adoption of

a resolution.

*Individual has a TAHC according to provisions of labor contracts



Emergency Appointment Report

Finance, Personnel & Audit Committee Meeting

April 18, 2013
Employee Emergency Pay
Requestor Dept Last Name First Name Title Description Class Status Appt Date  Range
HR 1144 Braatz Lynda Mgmt Asst - Human Res F A 1/14/2013  06PM
DHHS 8525 Collura Andrew Housing Prog Asst Rent Asst F A 12/10/2012 16Z
DHHS 8921 Fonseca Wilma Detent Home Supt F A 9/17/2012  915E
DHHS 8528 Gant Evans Housing Prog Analyst F A 5/20/2012 18
DHHS 8524 Tsounis Diane Housing Inspector F A 10/22/2012  20M

3/26/2013 9:29 AM



Finance, Personnel & Audit Committee Meeting
April 18, 2013

Temporary Appointment Report

Title Emp # of Hours in  Temporary
Requestor Dept Last Name First Name Code Title Description Class Status Payroll Period Appt Date  Appt Type
Department of Transportation-Highways 5140 Brandt Richard 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 11/5/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5160 Brown Bobby 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 10/29/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5160 Critton Mickey 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 11/26/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5140 Deldesus Carlos 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 11/11/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5140 Efta John 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 11/11/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5160 Finiels David 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 10/29/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5140 Gallam Stephen 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 10/29/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5110 Hogans Nate 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 1/6/2013 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5120 Johnson Dennis 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 11/5/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5140 Kirkpatrick Roger 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 10/30/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5140 Laack Jerome 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 11/5/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5140 Luedtke Michael 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 11/5/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5160 Manka John 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 I A 80 11/5/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5110 Mc Kay Dwayne 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 E A 80 11/5/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5110 Medrek George 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 11/15/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5120 Minter Anthony 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 11/26/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5140 Radakovich Keith 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 B A 80 11/5/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5110 Rewaolinski Michael 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 E A 80 1/13/2013 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5160 Rodriguez Alvin 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 11/5/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5120 Simmons Tyrone 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 11/5/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5160 Stueck Donald 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 11/5/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5120 Tersen Douglas 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 F A 80 11/5/2012 TA
Department of Transportation-Highways 5140 Zieman Robert 32610 Highway Mtce Wkr 1 E A 80 11/5/2012 TA
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