COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE Department of Human Resources

INTER-OFFICE COMMUNICATION

DATE : April 1, 2013

To

: Committee on Finance, Personnel & Audit

FROM

Rick Ceschin, Deputy Director of Human Resources

SUBJECT:

Informational Reports 04/18/2013

For Finance, Personnel & Audit Committee Meeting

Attached are a series of informational reports relative to dual employment, emergency appointment, and temporary appointment. Also included is an informational report relative to *temporary assignments to a higher* classification, which is updated through March 25, 2013.

These reports are provided in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 17 of the County General Ordinances.

RC:jam

Attachments

Dual Employment Report Finance, Personnel & Audit Committee Meeting April 18, 2013

Organizational Unit Name Current Classification Current Pay Range Dual Employment Dual Employment Pay Range

Currently, there are no "Dual Employments" to report.

Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification (TAHC) Report Finance, Personnel & Audit Committee Meeting April 18, 2013

DEPT	FIRST NAME	LAST NAME	CURRENT JOB TITLE	OLD PAY RANGE	NEW PAY RANGE	TAHC JOB TITLE	ORIG START	EXTENDED/ NEW DATE	END DATE	TYPE OF EXT
										File No.
BHD	Teri	Jenkins	Clerical Asst 1	03P	22M	Qual Mgmt Adm Asst	4/1/2012	10/1/2012	indefinite	12-881
BHD	Patricia	Meehan	Quality Impr & Risk Coord	28MN	902E	ExDir2-Associate Admin of Nursing	12/31/2012	4/1/2013	6/29/2013	adm
BHD	Jeanine	Joe	Clerical Asst 1	03P	04P	Fiscal Asst II*	1/21/2013	4/1/2013	6/29/2013	adm
BHD	Marcia	Rosales	Occupational Therapist	26NT	31M	Rehab Serv Supervisor	2/26/2013		5/17/2013	
District Attorney	Sanetran	Johnson	Victim Wit Adv-Exempt	16A	26M	Victim Witness Supervisor	3/31/2013		6/1/2013	
DHHS	Alba	Mendez	Housing Program Asst	16Z	19	Housing Prog Asst-Special Needs	2/25/2013		5/24/2013	
DOT Fleet Maintenance	Sam	Dekeyser	Auto & Equip Serv Tech Asst	15DC	19	Auto & Equip Svs Tech*	1/22/2013	3/19/2013	5/20/2013	adm
DOT Directors Office	James	Martin	Fiscal & Perf Mgmt Coord	38M	38M	Director of Operations	11/5/2012	2/3/2013	5/3/2013	adm
Parks	Megan	Roszak	Clubhouse Concess Mgr	915E	916E	Asst. Chief of Rec/Bus Op	1/21/2013		4/20/2013	
Parks	Amy	Popp	Park Patrol Seasonal	1	7PM	Park Ranger IC*	2/17/2013		5/17/2013	
Parks	Ryan	Peters	Park Worker 3 Seas	5108	18Z	Park Mtce Wrkr 2-IC*	3/18/2013		6/15/2013	
Parks	Rahsaan	Gibson	Airport Mtce Worker	15KZ	15KZ	Airport Mtce Worker IC*	3/18/2013		5/3/2013	
Parks	Jon	Peltonen	Park Mtce Worker II IC	18Z	22M	Park Unit Coord I-Golf*	12/27/2012	3/17/2013	6/14/2013	adm
Parks	Michael	Stein	Park Mtce Worker II IC	18Z	24M	Park Unit Coord I-Golf*	3/18/2013		6/15/2013	
Sheriff's Dept	Mary	Sawczuk	Deputy Sheriff I	17BZ	22B	Dep. Sheriff Sergeant*	9/21/2012	3/21/2013	6/18/2013	adm
Sheriff's Dept	Daniel	Carter	Deputy Sheriff I	17BZ	22B	Dep. Sheriff Sergeant*	9/21/2012	3/21/2013	6/18/2013	adm
Sheriff's Dept	Fred	Gladney	Deputy Sheriff I	17BZ	22B	Dep. Sheriff Sergeant*	9/21/2012	3/21/2013	6/18/2013	adm
Sheriff's Dept	Brandy	Lester	Deputy Sheriff I	17BZ	22B	Dep. Sheriff Sergeant*	9/21/2012	3/21/2013	6/18/2013	adm
Sheriff's Dept	Daniel	Dittberner	Deputy Sheriff I	17BZ	22B	Deputy Sheriff Sergeant*	2/10/2013		5/11/2013	
Sheriff's Dept	April	Johnson	Deputy Sheriff I	17BZ	22B	Deputy Sheriff Sergeant*	2/15/2013		5/15/2013	
Zoo	Ryan	Strack	Zookeeper	15	17A	Zoo Area Supervisor*	2/22/2013		4/22/2013	
Zoo	Michael	Narlock	Heritage Farm Attendant	51	15	Zookeeper*	1/20/2013	4/1/2013	6/1/2013	adm

The TAHC has been extended by the Director of DHR. The County Board of Supervisors and the County Executive must approve the second extension to a vacant unclassified position through adoption of a resolution.

^{*}Individual has a TAHC according to provisions of labor contracts

Emergency Appointment Report Finance, Personnel & Audit Committee Meeting April 18, 2013

Requestor	Dept	Last Name	First Name	Title Description	Employee Class	Status	Emergency Appt Date	Pay Range
HR	1144	Braatz	Lynda	Mgmt Asst - Human Res	F	Α	1/14/2013	06PM
DHHS	8525	Collura	Andrew	Housing Prog Asst Rent Asst	F	Α	12/10/2012	16Z
DHHS	8921	Fonseca	Wilma	Detent Home Supt	F	Α	9/17/2012	915E
DHHS	8528	Gant	Evans	Housing Prog Analyst	F	Α	5/20/2012	18
DHHS	8524	Tsounis	Diane	Housing Inspector	F	Α	10/22/2012	20M

Temporary Appointment Report Finance, Personnel & Audit Committee Meeting April 18, 2013

				Title		Emp		# of Hours in	Temporary	
Requestor	Dept	Last Name	First Name	Code	Title Description		Status	Payroll Period	Appt Date	Appt Type
Department of Transportation-Highways	5140	Brandt	Richard	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	11/5/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5160	Brown	Bobby	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	10/29/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5160	Critton	Mickey	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	11/26/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5140	DeJesus	Carlos	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	11/11/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5140	Efta	John	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	11/11/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5160	Finiels	David	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	10/29/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5140	Gallam	Stephen	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	10/29/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5110	Hogans	Nate	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	1/6/2013	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5120	Johnson	Dennis	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	11/5/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5140	Kirkpatrick	Roger	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	10/30/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5140	Laack	Jerome	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	11/5/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5140	Luedtke	Michael	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	A	80	11/5/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5160	Manka	John	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	11/5/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5110	Mc Kay	Dwayne	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	11/5/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5110	Medrek	George	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	11/15/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5120	Minter	Anthony	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	A	80	11/26/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5140	Radakovich	Keith	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	11/5/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5110	Rewolinski	Michael	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	1/13/2013	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5160	Rodriguez	Alvin	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	11/5/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5120	Simmons	Tyrone	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	11/5/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5160	Stueck	Donald	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	11/5/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5120	Tersen	Douglas	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	11/5/2012	TA
Department of Transportation-Highways	5140	Zieman	Robert	32610	Highway Mtce Wkr 1	F	Α	80	11/5/2012	. TA